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100 - General Fund 47,361,749 115,747,401 76,715,905 41,650,142 118,366,047                           -   30,000 118,396,047 2,375,203  - (273,443) 425,000 (698,443) 46,663,306
101 - Enhanced 911 Fund 6,596,305 4,679,966 - - - - -  -  - 6,985,648 (2,305,682)  - (2,305,682) 4,290,623
102 - Visit Grand Junction Fund 120,417 3,616,365 919,907 3,332,043 4,251,950 - - 4,251,950 985,168 220,000 129,583 150,000 (20,417) 100,000
104 - Community Development Block Grant Fund - 611,101 - - - - -  -  - 611,101 -  - - -
105 - Parkland Expansion Fund 826,375 728,349 - - - - -  -  - 1,466,292 (737,943)  - (737,943) 88,432
106 - Lodging Tax Share Fund 41,328 2,376,403 - 1,379,235 1,379,235 - - 1,379,235  - 985,168 12,000  - 12,000 53,328
107 - First Responder Tax Fund 3,659,655 13,806,514 13,389,410 2,426,922 15,816,331 - 415,000 16,231,331 1,000,000 383,159 (1,807,976)  - (1,807,976) 1,851,679
110 - Conservation Trust Fund 321,981 809,575 - - - - -  -  - 1,128,794 (319,219)  - (319,219) 2,762
111 - Cannabis Tax Fund 2,798,332 1,808,324 - - - - -  -  - 1,756,193 52,131  - 52,131 2,850,463
114 - American Rescue Plan Fund 141,744 - - - - - -  -  -  - -  - - 141,744
115 - Public Safety Impact Fee Fund 2,351,347 723,603 - - - - -  -  - 470,000 253,603  - 253,603 2,604,950
116 - Community Recreation Center Tax Fund 1,283,174 4,699,028 1,600,640 1,400,647 3,001,288 - -             3,001,288  - 2,663,317 (965,577)  - (965,577) 317,597
201 - Sales Tax Capital Improvements Fund 4,846,017 30,917,927 - 3,345,919 3,345,919 - 24,441,323 27,787,242 2,920,274 8,676,531 (2,625,572)  - (2,625,572) 2,220,445
202 - Storm Drainage Development Fund 149,689 21,000 - - - - 96,000 96,000  -  - (75,000)  - (75,000) 74,689
204 - Major Projects Fund 24,654,021 1,631,000 - - - - 25,740,000 25,740,000  -  - (24,109,000)  - (24,109,000) 545,021
207 - Transportation Capacity Fund 34,882,243 8,666,527 - - - - 27,435,437 27,435,437 - - (18,768,910) - (18,768,910) 16,113,333
405 - Communications Center Fund 1,418,254 6,815,016 7,008,808 3,196,558 10,205,366 - 3,664,640 13,870,006 6,485,648 - (569,342) - (569,342) 848,912
610 - General Debt Service Fund 3,251 - - 4,000 4,000 9,948,553 - 9,952,553 9,952,553 - - - - 3,251
614 - Grand Junction Public Finance Corporation Fund 24,188 400,000 - 2,500 2,500 696,500 - 699,000 279,812 - (19,188) - (19,188) 5,000

Subtotal  $      131,480,070  $      198,058,100  $        99,634,670  $        56,737,966  $      156,372,636  $        10,645,053  $        81,822,400  $      248,840,089  $        23,998,658  $        25,346,203  $      (52,129,534)  $             575,000  $      (52,704,534)  $        78,775,536

Enterprise Operations
301 - Water Fund 1,471,663 17,009,649 5,576,791 4,799,126 10,375,917 1,388,934 5,650,000 17,414,851  -  - (405,202)  - (405,202) 1,066,461
302 - Solid Waste Fund 518,523 8,352,448 3,308,154 4,302,846 7,611,000 - 435,000 8,046,000  - 220,000 86,448  - 86,448 604,971
305 - Golf Courses Fund 666,096 2,965,150 1,194,239 1,855,666 3,049,905 87,797 150,000 3,287,703 120,000  - (202,553)  - (202,553) 463,543
308 - Parking Fund 123,828 1,186,984 498,765 444,535 943,300 243,767 - 1,187,067  -  - (83)  - (83) 123,745
309 - Irrigation Fund 204,742 461,124 169,957 272,715 442,672 16,162 200,000 658,834  -  - (197,710)  - (197,710) 7,032
900 - Joint Sewer System Fund 10,459,042 51,501,709 5,616,436 7,019,271 12,635,707 3,748,000 20,060,000 36,443,707  -  - 15,058,002  - 15,058,002 25,517,044

Subtotal  $        13,443,894  $        81,477,064  $        16,364,343  $        18,694,158  $        35,058,501  $          5,484,660  $        26,495,000  $        67,038,161  $             120,000  $             220,000  $        14,338,903 -  $        14,338,903  $        27,782,797

Total  $      144,923,964  $      279,535,164  $      115,999,013  $        75,432,124  $      191,431,137  $        16,129,713  $      108,317,400  $      315,878,250  $        24,118,658  $        25,566,203  $      (37,790,631)  $             575,000  $      (38,365,631)  $      106,558,333
Contingency  $             575,000

 $      316,453,250
*General Fund Balance  $                   46.7 million
Internal Loans  $                        1 million
Minimum Reserve  $                   29.3 million

Internal Service Operations
401 - Information Technology Fund 3,324,689 14,528,506 4,123,623 12,268,490 16,392,113                           -   436,000 16,828,113                           -                             -   (2,299,607) - (2,299,607) 1,025,082
402 - Equipment Fund 3,533,578 11,392,973 2,078,655 4,352,004 6,430,659                           -   5,754,510 12,185,169                           -                             -   (792,196) - (792,196) 2,741,382
406 - Facilities Management Fund 138,945 4,551,226 1,442,226 3,232,111 4,674,337                           -   1,500,000 6,174,337 1,500,000                           -   (123,111) - (123,111) 15,834
440 - Insurance Fund 5,352,269 28,766,396 716,240 28,746,493 29,462,734                           -   - 29,462,734                           -                             -   (696,338) - (696,338) 4,655,931

Subtotal  $        12,349,481  $        59,239,101  $          8,360,745  $        48,599,098  $        56,959,843                           -    $          7,690,510  $        64,650,353  $          1,500,000                           -    $        (3,911,252)                           -    $        (3,911,252)  $          8,438,229

 $     406,669,806 
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